SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 7161/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2014 in CRLA No. 478/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SUNDARI RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.R. CHANDRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 7161/2015 (with permission to file SLP and office report) WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 12676/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 01/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.

Mr. Deepak, Adv.

M/s Patil & Co., Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

MS. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master