: 03.08.2016 Listed on Registrar Court : 49 Item No.

SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1306 and 1305 OF 2015

SUNDARI RAI & ETC.

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

A.R. CHANDRA AND ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Registrar's Court on 29.06.2016, when this Court was pleased to passed the following order:-

> "Respondent 01 to 03 Nos. are duly represented.

> None appears for respondent No. 4, despite due service.

> Parties to file additional documents within four weeks.

List again on 03.08.2016."

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matters.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. P.S. Tripathy, Advocate and respondent no. 03 is represented through MR. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Certificate of Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal has been received back from the High Court on behalf of Respondent No. 04, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf Respondent No. 04 so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all Respondent.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 01st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. M/S Patil & Co., Advocates
- 2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Mr. P.S. Tripathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR